development timeframes over the Company’s flagship project.  The Los Mantos project was identified by Hot Chili, with preliminary

exploration indicating that historical copper workings at the project are becoming progressively enriched in uranium at deeper exposed

structural levels. Historical small-scale mine development at Los Mantos is extensive.

Active small-scale mining at Productora and Los Mantos, by third parties with limited mining right concessions, already demonstrates

the presence and continuity of significant quantities of mineralisation in each of these projects.

Three years of hard work have prepared the Company well for an exciting and successful year ahead.  I would like to thank my fellow Directors

and the rest of our team for their efforts in ensuring Hot Chili is well positioned to advance these excellent project opportunities.

Murray Edward Black

Chairman

Hot chili limited prospectus

7

l i m i t e d

hot chili limited prospectus

l i m i t e d

Offer Summary

8

1.	 Offer summary

1.1	 Pro-forma capital structure

The pro-forma capital structure of the Company is summarised below.

Minimum subscription
30,000,000 Shares

Maximum subscription
40,000,000 Shares

Number % Number %

Shares on issue pre Offer (vendors/founders/seed investors) 78,000,000 68.6% 78,000,000 62.8%

Shares to be issued to CAP before the Listing Date1 5,684,211 5.0% 6,210,527 5.0%

Shares offered for subscription @ 20 cents 30,000,000 26.4% 40,000,000 32.2%

Issued capital on completion of the Offer 113,684,211 100% 124,210,527 100%

Options on issue pre-Offer2 40,340,000 99.3% 40,340,000 99.0%

Options offered for subscription – brokerage fee3 300,000 0.7% 400,000 1.0%

Issued Options on completion of the Offer 40,640,000 100% 40,740,000 100%

Total amount to be raised under the Offer $6,000,000 $8,000,000

Notes:
Refer to Section 9.2(b) for further details.1.

Issued to vendors, founders and seed-capitalists.2.

Refer to Section 9.5 for further details.3.

1.2	 Indicative timetable

Prospectus lodged with ASIC 8 March 2010

Offer Opening Date 16 March 2010

Offer Closing Date 16 April 2010

Dispatch of Holding Statements 20 April 2010

Quotation of Shares on ASX expected to commence 27 April 2010

These dates are indicative only and may vary.  The Company reserves the right to close the Offer early, or extend the Closing Date without

prior notice which may have a consequential effect on subsequent dates. Applicants are therefore encouraged to submit Applications

[…]

ACCOUNTANT’S REPORT

87

hot chili limited prospectus

l i m i t e d

Appendix A

 Page 4 of 13

HOT CHILI LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2009 TO 31 DECEMBER 2009

   Consolidated

  Consolidated   Unaudited

  Unaudited   Consolidated  Consolidated  Pro-forma

  6 months ended  Subsequent   Pro-forma  6 months ended

  31-Dec-09  Events  Adjustments  31-Dec-09

  $  $  $  $

Revenue  -  -  -  -

Accounting fees  (24,224)  -  -  (24,224)

Geological fees  (437,498)  -  -  (437,498)

Professional and consulting fees  (160,991)  -  -  (160,991)

Travel costs  (81,843)  -  -  (81,843)

Other  (54,628)  -  -  (54,628)

(Loss) before income tax expense  (759,184)  -  -  (759,184)

Income tax expense  -  -  -  -

(Loss) after income tax expense (759,184)  -  -  (759,184)

88

Appendix A

Page 5 of 13

HOT CHILI LIMITED
STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2009

   Unaudited   Subsequent   Pro-forma  Unaudited

   31-Dec-09  Events  Adjustments  Pro-forma

  Note $  $  $  $

CURRENT ASSETS

 Cash and cash equivalents 2,8 142,802  955,758  5,330,000  6,428,560

 Other current assets  18,362  -  -  18,362

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  161,164  955,758  5,330,000  6,446,922

NON CURRENT ASSETS

 Mining and exploration assets 3 542,508  -  1,136,842  1,679,350

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS

542,508  -  1,136,842  1,679,350

TOTAL ASSETS  703,672  955,758  6,466,842  8,126,272

CURRENT LIABILITIES

 Trade and other payables 4 268,197  -  -  268,197

 Loans  345,522  (345,522)  -  -

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

613,719  (345,522)  -  268,197

TOTAL LIABILITIES   613,719  (345,522)  -  268,197

NET ASSETS  89,953  1,301,280  6,466,842  7,858,075

EQUITY

 Issued capital 5 1,676,660  1,292,670  6,423,372  9,392,702

 Option reserve 6 5,740  8,610  43,470  57,820

 Foreign translation reserve  97,284  -  -  97,284

 Accumulated losses 7 (1,689,731)  -  -  (1,689,731)

TOTAL EQUITY  89,953  1,301,280  6,466,842  7,858,075

The pro-forma statement of financial position represents the unaudited statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2009 adjusted for the subsequent events outlined in section 4 of this report and the
pro-forma transactions outlined in Note 1(i) relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus.
The statement of financial position should be read in conjunction with the notes to the financial report.

6 INVESTIGATING
ACCOUNTANT’S REPORT

89

hot chili limited prospectus

l i m i t e d

Appendix A

Page 6 of 13

HOT CHILI LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT